
#  Akron (11-16) -vs- #  Ball State (11-10)
03/14/2026 at Muncie, IN (BSU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Walters, Macy (7-7)
Loss: Severino, Breanna (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Treesh First: Eric Mandley Third Base: Jay Motter 
Start: 3:50 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Akron 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 1
Ball State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0

Akron 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sivek, Brooke 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Lee, Meagan cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Wygast, Sophia 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Day, Andrea rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Sullivan, Lily 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Olivia PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cantrell, Katie c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Gatti, Kenzie dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Glass, Haley lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Jenkinson, Delaney ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 25 1 6 1 1 3 4

2B: Wygast, Sophia (1); Cantrell, Katie (1)
E: Jenkinson, Delaney (1)
DP: 1

Ball State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pietrzak, Maia ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pogue, Skylinn 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Spencer, Grace PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whitney, Ella dp 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
DeRoeck, Lindsey 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Lovett, Ashlee lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ramos, Meagan 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Urban, Hayley rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Hoffman, Jessica PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Thurman, Jordyn PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fox, Payton PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noble, Allee c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kelley, Paige cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Severino, Breanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 6 0 3 6 8

SB: Lovett, Ashlee (1)
DP: 1

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Walters, Macy (W, 7-7) 7.0 6 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 26 29 9 5 131
Totals 6 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 26 29 9 5 131

Ball State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Severino, Breanna (L, 0-3) 7.0 6 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 25 26 8 8 96
Totals 6 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 25 26 8 8 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Akron - Top of 1st AKR BAL
Sivek,Brooke struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Lee,Meagan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Wygast,Sophia doubled down the left field line (1-1 KB). 0 0
Day,Andrea struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFFS). 0 0

Ball State - Bottom of 1st AKR BAL
Pietrzak,Maia popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Pogue,Skylinn struck out looking (3-2 BKBKFBFK). 0 0
Whitney,Ella flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Akron - Top of 2nd AKR BAL
Sullivan,Lily flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Cantrell,Katie lined out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Gatti,Kenzie popped up to third base (1-2 BFKFF). 0 0

Ball State - Bottom of 2nd AKR BAL
DeRoeck,Lindsey flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Lovett,Ashlee singled to right field (1-1 FB). 0 0
Ramos,Meagan struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS); Lovett,Ashlee stole second base. 0 0
Urban,Hayley struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 0

Akron - Top of 3rd AKR BAL
Glass,Haley grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBBF). 0 0
Jenkinson,Delaney flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Sivek,Brooke singled to short (2-2 BFFFFFB). 0 0
Sivek,Brooke advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Lee,Meagan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 0 0

Ball State - Bottom of 3rd AKR BAL
Noble,Allee singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BKBBK). 0 0
Kelley,Paige struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBK). 0 0
Pietrzak,Maia popped up to second base (3-2 BKBKB). 0 0
Pogue,Skylinn singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 KBBKFBF); Noble,Allee advanced to second
base. 0 0
Whitney,Ella walked (3-1 BBBKB); Noble,Allee advanced to third base; Pogue,Skylinn advanced to second
base. 0 0
DeRoeck,Lindsey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BS); Pogue,Skylinn out at third base, ss to
3b. 0 0

Akron - Top of 4th AKR BAL
Wygast,Sophia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Day,Andrea singled to shallow center field (1-2 FFBF). 0 0
Sullivan,Lily lined into double play to third base (1-1 FB); Day,Andrea out at 1B on the play, 3b to 1b. 0 0

Ball State - Bottom of 4th AKR BAL
Lovett,Ashlee flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Ramos,Meagan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Urban,Hayley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Akron - Top of 5th AKR BAL
Cantrell,Katie walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 0 0
AKR substitution: Brown,Olivia pinch running for Cantrell,Katie. 0 0
Gatti,Kenzie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 BKK); Brown,Olivia out at second base, 2b
to ss. 0 0
Glass,Haley reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Gatti,Kenzie out at second base, 3b to 2b. 0 0
Jenkinson,Delaney struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0

Ball State - Bottom of 5th AKR BAL
AKR substitution: Cantrell,Katie replaces Brown,Olivia at c, batting 6th. 0 0
Noble,Allee singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
BALL substitution: Fox,Payton pinch running for Noble,Allee. 0 0
Kelley,Paige struck out swinging (3-2 FFBFFFBBFS). 0 0
Pietrzak,Maia reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 FKBF); Fox,Payton out at second base, ss
unassisted; Pietrzak,Maia advanced from to second base on play and a throwing error by Jenkinson,Delaney
(E6). 0 0
Pogue,Skylinn flied out to lf (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0

Akron - Top of 6th AKR BAL
BALL substitution: Noble,Allee replaces Fox,Payton at c, batting 8th. 0 0
Sivek,Brooke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Lee,Meagan lined out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Wygast,Sophia popped up to short (0-0). 0 0

Ball State - Bottom of 6th AKR BAL
Whitney,Ella walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
BALL substitution: Spencer,Grace pinch running for Whitney,Ella. 0 0
DeRoeck,Lindsey popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Lovett,Ashlee grounded out to first base, 1b to 2b (0-1 K); Spencer,Grace advanced to second base. 0 0
Ramos,Meagan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBSSB). 0 0

Akron - Top of 7th AKR BAL
Day,Andrea grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Sullivan,Lily singled to left field (1-2 SKFB). 0 0
Cantrell,Katie doubled to left center (1-0 B); Sullivan,Lily advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Gatti,Kenzie popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Glass,Haley singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Sullivan,Lily scored; Cantrell,Katie out at home, rf to c. 1 0

Ball State - Bottom of 7th AKR BAL
BALL substitution: Whitney,Ella replaces Spencer,Grace at dp, batting 3rd. 1 0
BALL substitution: Hoffman,Jessica pinch hitting for Urban,Hayley. 1 0
Hoffman,Jessica singled to right field (2-2 FKBB). 1 0
BALL substitution: Thurman,Jordyn pinch running for Hoffman,Jessica. 1 0
Noble,Allee popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-1 BFB). 1 0
Kelley,Paige walked (3-2 KBBFFFBB); Thurman,Jordyn advanced to second base. 1 0
Pietrzak,Maia singled to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B); Thurman,Jordyn advanced to third base; Kelley,Paige
advanced to second base. 1 0
Pogue,Skylinn popped into double play to ss (1-1 KB); Thurman,Jordyn out at 3B on the play, ss to 3b. 1 0


